

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,
NAGAMANGALA.

Original Suit No. 322/2015
DW-3.

Name - Chandregowda
Father name - Kempegowda
Age - 52 years
Occupation - Agriculturist
R/at - Agachihally Village

Witness Duly Sworn on this Monday on: 08-09-2025

**Examination-in-chief by Sri.LSS Counsel for the
Defendants**

I am defendants' witness in this suit. I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and I have given instruction to prepare my evidence affidavit and contents of the same are true & correct. I have put my signature on affidavit evidence.

I know the plaintiff and defendants in this suit. I am well acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the suit. I have produced RTC extract for the year 2022-2023 in respect of land bearing Sy No.9/15 measuring 0 acre 11.8 guntas situated at Agachihally Village and same is marked as per **Ex.D10**. Hence, pray for dismiss the suit as prayed in the written statement.

At this stage counsel for the plaintiff prays time for cross-examination of DW-3. Time granted.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

Before me

**Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Nagamangala.**

Case called out.

Both parties and their advocate present.

Witness namely Madhu C.N is present and examines himself as DW-2.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays time for cross-examination of DW-2. Time granted.

For cross-examination of DW2.

Call on 25-07-2025.

**Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Nagamangala.**

OS No.85/2015

Case called out.

Counsel for the defendants files application U/o 16 Rule 1 and 2 of CPC seeking permission to produce list of witness and same is numbered as IA No.XVIII.

Heard and perused the record, urged grounds therein satisfied. Accordingly I.A.No.XVIII is allowed and witness list received on file.

Witness namely **Rangegowda @ Hosally Rangegowda** is present and examines himself as DW-2.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays time for cross-examination of DW-2. Time granted.

Counsel for the defendants files application U/o 16 Rule 1 and 2 of CPC seeking permission to produce list of witness and same is numbered as IA No.XIX.

Issue witness summons to witness as mentioned in the IA No.XIX along with IA copies, if needfull is done.

For cross-examination of DW2.

Call on 14-08-2025.

**Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Nagamangala.**

