

IN THE COURT OF PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,
NAGAMANGLA.

Original Suit No.322/2015
PW-2.

Name - K.R Krishnamurthy
Father name - Rangappa @ Sannappa
Age - 46 years
Occupation - Agriculturist
R/at - Kannagatta

Witness Duly Sworn on this Thursday, on:18-12-2025

**Examination-in-chief by Sri.NSR Counsel for the
Plaintiff**

I am plaintiff No.1(g) in this suit and I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and contents of the same are true & correct. I have put my signature on affidavit evidence.

I have produced certified copy of sale deed dated 17.05.1999 and same is marked as **Ex.P-17**. Hence, pray for decree as prayed in plaint.

At this stage counsel for the defendants prays time for cross-examination of PW-1. Time granted.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

Before me

**Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Nagamangala.**

OS No.253/2023

Case called out.

Plaintiff files his affidavit towards examination-in-chief and examined himself as P.W-1 and documents marked at Ex-P 1 to 16.

Since defendant placed as Ex-Parte, question of cross-examination does not arise.

Advocate for the plaintiff submits no further evidence. Since, defendants are not contesting the case their evidence taken as not closed.

Heard.

For judgment.

Call on 22-04-2025.

**Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Nagamangala.**